

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 11722

KAILASH SINGH @ KAILASH PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amit Sharma,Adv.
Mr Arpit Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for condonation of delay in refiling the special leave
petition is allowed.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj