

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5637/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2009 in CRWJC No.
1141/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KAILASH SINGH @ KAILASH PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date: 12/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atrabhavan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPursuant to order dated 1.4.2011, Superintendent of
Police, Vaishali has filed the report. We have gone through
the report and are satisfied with the report.In that view, nothing remains in the matter and the
special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar